State University of New York College at Buffalo - Buffalo State University Digital Commons at Buffalo State

Juanita Hunter, RN & NYSNA Papers [1973-1990]

Organizations and Individual Collections

1988

Letters; Series I; File 96

Juanita Hunter

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.buffalostate.edu/jhunter-papers Part of the Health Law and Policy Commons, History Commons, and the Nursing Commons

Recommended Citation

"Letters; Series I; File 96." Juanita Hunter, RN & NYSNA Papers [1973-1990]. Monroe Fordham Regional History Center, Archives & Special Collections Department, E. H. Butler Library, SUNY Buffalo State. https://digitalcommons.buffalostate.edu/jhunter-papers/158

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Organizations and Individual Collections at Digital Commons at Buffalo State. It has been accepted for inclusion in Juanita Hunter, RN & NYSNA Papers [1973-1990] by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons at Buffalo State. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@buffalostate.edu.

Juanita K. Hunter, Ed.D, President THE NEW YORK STATE NURSES ASSOCIATION 2113 Western Avenue, Guilderland, N.Y. 12084, (518)456-5371

EHERS

February 29, 1928

Sandra C. Styles, P.N. Chief Executive Officer SPS Health Care Inc. 220 Dolaware Avenue Buffalo, NY 14202

Dear Sandra:

Congratulations on your promotion to Chief Executive Officer of SPS Health Care Inc. You have worked very diligently to achieve this goal and you certainly are very capable of performing at the expected level for this position.

A related matter to your promotion is a reminder that a few years ago I wanted to nominate you for the Nursing Administration Award of NYSNA. At that time you did not have 5 years continuous membership to be eligible. If you meet that criteria now I would be pleased to complete the nomination form.

I look forward to a positive response.

Sincerely,

Quanita & Aunter, R. n., Ed. D Juanita K. Hunter, R.N., Ed.D. President, NYSNA

ЈКН/ЪЪ